HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

ORDER

Dated, Chandigarh, the 11th April, 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred under rule 5 read with rule 6 (1) (a) of the Hayana Superior Judicial Service Rules 2007, the Governor of Haryana on the recommendation of this Court is pleased to appoint the Judicial Officers namely **Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh**, Civil Judge(SD), Jagadhri, **Sh. Praveen Kumar Lal**, Civil Judge(SD), Narnaul, **Sh.Narender Pal**, Civil Judge(SD), Jind, **Ms.Sonika**, Civil Judge(SD), Fatehabad and **Sh.Hem Raj**, Civil Judge(SD)/CJM, Presiding Officer, Special Environment Court, Kuruksehtra, by promotion, as Additional District and Sessions Judges in the State of Haryana on provisional basis with effect from the date(s) they take over as such with further orders that the promotions of the above said five officers are subject to the rights of their seniors and further subject to the approval of Annual Confidential Reports by the Hon'ble Full Court.

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice and Judges have been pleased to make the following transfers and postings:-

S. No.	Name S/Shri	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh, Civil Judge(SD)	Jagadhri	Sirsa	On promotion as Addl.D&SJ as an additional officer.
2.	Sh. Praveen Kumar Lal, Civil Judge(SD)	Narnaul	Narnaul	On promotion as Addl.D&SJ as an additional officer.
3.	Sh. Narender Pal, Civil Judge (SD)	Jind	Jind	On promotion as Addl.D&SJ in place of Sh. Sandeep Garg, Addl. D&SJ (since transferred).
4.	Ms.Sonika, Civil Judge(SD)	Fatehabad	Rohtak	On promotion as Addl.D&SJ as District Judge, Family Court on the establishment of new court.

5.	Sh. Hem Raj, Civil Judge(SD), Presiding Officer, Special Environment Court	Kurukshetra (on recall from ex-cadre post)		On promotion as Addl.D&SJ as Addl. Legal Remembrancer and Special Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Law and Legislative Department in place of Ms. Aradhana Sawhney, Addl. D&SJ (since transferred).
----	---	---	--	---

Note: (i) The officers should relinquish the charge of their present assignment immediately so as to assume the charge of their new assignment as soon as possible thereafter.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endst. No. _____/ Gaz.I/VI.F.8

Dated: 11-4-205

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the D&SJs in the State of Haryana.
- 2. The Director (Administration), Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43, Chandigarh. He is requested to prepare the schedule for one month's Institutional Training Programme for officers and to convey the same to the officers concerned under intimation to this registry.
- 3. The D&SJ, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Presiding Officers, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Ambala, Faridabad, Gurgaon, Hisar, Panipat and Rohtak.
- Officers concerned (by name).

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endst. No. 287 /Gaz.I

Dated: 11.04.2015

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Minister, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 3. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Home Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 5. The Registrar(Vigilance), Punjab and Haryana, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Legal Remembrancer & Administrative Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Law and Legislative Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 7. The Principal Secretary-cum-Registrar to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, Punjab & Haryana High Court,Chandigarh.
- 8. OSD (Grouping), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 9. The Registrar(Rules)Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 10. The Registrar(Admn.), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 11. O.S.D. (Vigilance), Haryana/Punjab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 12. The Registrar(Judicial), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 13. The Registrar(Recruitment), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 14. The Registrar(Computerization), Punjab and Haryana High, Chandigarh.
- 15. O.S.D. (Vigilance), Haryana, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 16. O.S.D.(Rules & Protocol), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 17. O.S.D.(Gazette-II), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 18. O.S.D(Recruitment), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 19. O.S.D.(General), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 20. The Legal Remembrancer-cum-Director Prosecution, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh.
- 21. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, Haryana, 2nd Floor, New Block, Old District Court Complex, Sector-17, Chandigarh.
- 22. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, U.T., Chandigarh.
- 23. The Director of Prosecution, SCO NO.12, Sector 10, Panchkula.
- 24. The Accountant General, (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 25. The Senior Accounts Officer, Group Insurance Scheme Cell, Haryana, Mini Sectt. Haryana, 5th Floor, Chandigarh.
- 26. All the Joint Registrars, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 27. All the Deputy Registrars, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 28. All the Asstt. Registrars/Court Managers, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 29. The Special Secretary/Court Secretary/Readers to all the Hon'ble Judges, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 30. The Secretary to Chairman, Haryana State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Bay No. 3-6, Sector 4, Panchkula.
- 31. The Special Secretary(Grouping), High Court, Chandigarh.
- 32. The Superintendents Salary Branch, Confidential Branch, Gazette-II Branch, Audit Branch, Vigilance Branch, Estt.-II Branch, Computer Branch, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 33. The Incharge, NCC, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 34. The Incharge, ASD Lab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

REGISTRAR GENERAL